Differential Duty payable 1,27,724

10.3 Therefore, I hold that the self-assessment done by the importer is liable to be
rejected and Bill of Entry No. 5705369 dated 14.11.2025 needs to be re-assessed under
Section 17(4) of the Customs Act, 1962 with differential duty of Rs. 1,27,724/- (Rupees
One Lakh Twenty Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty Four Only).

11.1 Regarding the third issue, I find that Section 111(m) of the Customs Act, 1962
provides for confiscation of “any goods which do not correspond in respect of value or in any
other particular with the entry made under this Act or in the case of baggage with the declaration

[...]

(i) I order to reject the declared assessable value of Rs. 8,85,829/- in respect of goods
covered under Z-Type Bill of Entry No. 5705369 dated 14.11.2025 under Rule 12 of the
Customs Valuation Rules, 2007 and order re-determination of assessable value at Rs.
11,99,636/- (Rupees Eleven Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Six Hundred Thirty Six Only) in
terms of Rule 9 of CVR, 2007;

(ii) I reject the self-assessment done by the importer and order to re-assess Bill of Entry
No. 5705369 dated 14.11.2025 under Section 17(4) of the Customs Act, 1962. The
differential duty on the imported goods comes out to Rs. 1,27,724/- (Rupees One Lakh
Twenty Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty Four Only);

(iii) I order to confiscate the goods imported vide Bill of Entry No. 5705369 (Z-type)
dated 14.11.2025 having re-determined value of Rs. 11,99,636/- (Rupees Eleven Lakh
Ninety Nine Thousand Six Hundred Thirty Six Only), under Section 111(m) of the
Customs Act, 1962. However, I give option to the importer to redeem the said goods for
home consumption under Section 125 of the Customs Act, 1962 on payment of
Redemption Fine of Rs.1,10,000 /- (Rupees One Lakh Ten Thousand Only);

(iv) I impose penalty of Rs. 12,000 /- (Rupees Twelve Thousand Only) on the importer
M/s. Cherry Traders under Section 112(a)(ii) of Customs Act, 1962.

14. This order is issued without prejudice to any other action that may be taken against
the importer or any other person under the provisions of the Customs Act, 1962 or any